

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3153 OF 2011

KJ

Ms.S.K.Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef)..Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)..Respondents

Mr.A.R.Shaikh @ Mr.Zia-Ul-Mustafa for the petitioner.

CORAM : A.M.KHANWILKAR &
MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR,JJ

DATE : 4/5/2011.

PC

1 None appears for the respondents when the matter is called out at the end of the day. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is in employment since 24.11.2005 and is likely to be relieved shortly.

2 Considering the issues raised, notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 13.6.2011. Status-quo as of today be maintained till that date.

(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR,J)

(A.M.KHANWILKAR,J)