

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

S. K. Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2011
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011***

Husenkhan s/o Maddukhan Pathan ...Applicant
Versus
Sk. Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef
& Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Pradnya Talekar a/w Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan i/b Talekar &
Associates for the Petitioner in WP/3153/2011 and for the Respondent
No. 1 in CAW/1164/2011

Mr. P. P. Kakade, G.P for the Respondent-State

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE ,
MANISH PITALE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJJ.
TUESDAY, 25th APRIL 2023***

P.C :

1 The matters are listed today under the caption `for
directions', for fixing the date of hearing.

2 Accordingly, the matters be listed on **13th July 2023 at**
2:30 p.m.

3 Parties are at liberty to file additional affidavits, if any on
or before 10th July 2023, with advance copies served on the other side.

4 All parties to file their respective written submissions in the
Registry, alongwith the judgments, on which, they propose to rely, on
or before 10th July 2023, and serve an advance copy thereof, to the
other side.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

MANISH PITALE, J.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.