

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

S.K. Azra Praveen d/o Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2011

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

Husenkhan s/o Maddukhan Pathan ...Applicant

**Versus**

S.K. Azra Praveen d/o Mohammed Haneef  
& Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*

- Mr. S.B. Talekar a/w Ms. Madhhavi Ayyappan i/b Talekar & Associates, for the Petitioner in WP/3153/2011 and for the Respondent No. 1 in CAW/114/2011.
- Mr. P.P. Kakade, G.P. a/w Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P., for the Respondent - State.

\*\*\*

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE,  
MANISH PITALE &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJJ.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Part heard.
2. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2023, at 04.00 p.m.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

(SHHARMILA U. DESHHMUKH, J.)

SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS  
MALANI

Digitally signed by  
SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS  
MALANI  
Date: 2023.12.12  
15:08:19 +0530