

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

Ms. S K Azra Parveen Mohammed HaneefPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1164 OF 2011

In

Writ Petition 3153 OF 2011

Husenkhan Maddukhan PathanAPPLICANT

V/S

Sk Azra Praveen Mohammed HaneefRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP STAMP NO. 19776 OF 2017

In

Writ Petition 3153 OF 2011

Ms. S K Azra Parveen Mohammed HaneefAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. S.B.Talekar a/w Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan i/b Talekar and
Associates for Petitioner

Mr. P.P.Kakade, GP a/w Mr. B.V.Samant, Addl GP for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2023

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)