

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

Ms. Sk Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2011
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

Husenkhan s/o Maddukhan Pathan ...Applicant
Versus
Sk. Azra Praveen d/o Mohammed Haneef & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Satyajee Salve i/b Talekar & Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for the
Respondents-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 17th OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Samant, learned Addl.G.P for the State,
stand over to 28th November 2025 so as to enable him to file reply.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)