

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3153 OF 2011

Ms.Sk.Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1164 OF 2011

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3153 OF 2011

Husenkhan s/o Mddukhan Pathan ...Applicant

In the matter between

Ms.Sk.Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 11th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

In view of the order dated 17th October 2025 passed by this Court, Office to list this matter on the date already fixed i.e. 28th November 2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)