

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2011

SK Azra Parveen Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2011

Husenkhan Maddukhan Patha ...Applicant

Versus

SK Azra Parveen Mohammed Haneef ...Respondent

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.12.01
10:55:54 +0530

None for the Petitioner.

**Mr NC Walimbe, Addl. GP, with Ashwini A Purav, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.**

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED: 28TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List the matter again on 9th January 2026.
3. Interim/ad-interim order passed earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)