

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3153 OF 2011

Ms.Sk.Azra Parveen d/o Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1164 OF 2011

Husenkhan s/o Mddukhan Pathan ...Applicant

V/s.

Mis. Sk. Azra Parveen d/o
Mohammed Haneef and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Yogesh Morey i/b. Talekar and Associates, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms.Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt.S.L.Babar, AGP for
Respondents – State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. We expect that the Respondents will file reply positively within extended time of three weeks from today and rejoinder, if any, within a period of one week thereafter.

2. List on 17th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)