

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3153 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1164 OF 2011

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3153 OF 2011

Ms. SK Azra Parveen Mohammed Haneef ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vidyasagar Bhave i/by Talekar and Associates, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP with Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 1ST APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Despite the opportunity granted, the State has not filed reply.
2. For ends of justice, four weeks further time is granted for the State to file reply. Reply be filed in the Registry, by serving advance copy to the other side.
3. Petitioner's counsel is granted liberty to file rejoinder, if any.
4. List again on 29th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)